MINUTES

CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY AND THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY

SPECIAL JOINT MEETING (STUDY SESSION) – 6:00 P.M. JUNE 15, 2010

CALL TO ORDER – The Joint Meeting (Study Session) of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, Moreno Valley Community Services District and the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley, and the Planning Commission of the City of Moreno Valley was called to order at 6:12 p.m. by Mayor Flickinger in the Council Chamber located at 14177 Frederick Street, Moreno Valley, California.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE - The Pledge of Allegiance was led by Mayor Flickinger

INVOCATION – Mayor Bonnie Flickinger

ROLL CALL

Council: Bonnie Flickinger Mayor

Robin N. Hastings Mayor Pro Tem William H. Batey II Council Member Jesse L. Molina Council Member

Absent: Richard A. Stewart Council Member

Staff: Jane Halstead City Clerk

William L. Bopf Interim City Manager

Robert Hansen City Attorney

Kyle Kollar Interim Community Development Director

John Terell Planning Official

Steve Elam Interim Financial & Admin. Services Director

Chris Vogt Public Works Director/City Engineer
Barry Foster Economic Development Director

John Anderson Police Chief

John Ruiz Interim Human Resources Director Michelle Dawson Acting Assistant City Manager

Mark Sambito Land Development Division Manager

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON MATTERS UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

Mayor Flickinger opened the agenda items for public comments, which were received from Pete Bleckert (Item #1 & 2; rezoning Ironwood/Day property), and George Hague (Item #2; development on Day Street).

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS

AGENDA ORDER

 Status of Energy Efficiency and Climate Action Strategy (Community Development Department/ 15 Min.)
 A document will be generated with suggested priorities for City Council's review

AGENDA ORDER

Submitted by:

- 1. Alessandro Corridor Study (Community Development Department/ 15 Min.) Final report will be provided to the Council
- 3. City Council / Planning Commission Comments
- 4. Planning Commission Adjournment

ADJOURNED to Regular Study Session

There being no further business to conduct, the meeting was adjourned at 8:55 p.m. by unanimous informal consent.

Jane Halstead, City Clerk, CMC	
Secretary, Moreno Valley Community Services District	

Secretary, Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley

enl